Prospectus. On April 1, 1996, there were approximately 508 holders of record of
the Company's Common Stock.

   The Company has never declared or paid any cash dividends on the Common
Stock. The Company expects to retain its earnings for the development and
expansion of its business and, therefore, does not intend to pay dividends on
its Common Stock in the foreseeable future. Any future determination to pay cash
dividends will be at the discretion of the Company's Board of Directors and will
depend upon the earnings of the Company, its financial condition, capital
requirements and other factors as the Company's Board of Directors may deem
relevant.

   13

   14

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at March
31, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of 1,800,000 shares of Common
Stock offered by the Company hereby and the application of the estimated net
proceeds therefrom at a public offering price of $24.00 per share (after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by the Company):

   MARCH 31, 1996
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Notes payable, less current portion (1).....  $  6,385   $   6,385
Shareholders' equity:
  Convertible preferred stock, no par value, 8,000,000 shares
   authorized; 229,889 shares issued and outstanding, at liquidation
   value.....   19,086   19,086
  Common stock, no par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized; 15,271,261
   shares issued and outstanding; 17,071,261 shares issued and
   outstanding, as adjusted (2).....   94,476   134,809
  Paid-in capital.....   2,923   2,923
  Unrealized gains on securities available-for-sale.....   6   6
  Accumulated deficit.....   (77,013)   (77,013)
   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   39,478   79,811
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $ 45,863   $  86,196
   ========   ========

- ---------------
(1) See Note 5 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for information
   concerning the Company's notes payable.

(2) Excludes (i) warrants to purchase 740,149 shares of Common Stock, (ii)
   options to purchase 3,267,539 shares of Common Stock and (iii) convertible
   preferred stock convertible into 2,067,120 shares of Common Stock, each
   outstanding as of March 31, 1996. See Note 8 of Notes to Consolidated
   Financial Statements.

   14

   15

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Company at March 31, 1996 was
$39,478,000 or $2.59 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents the
amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities of the Company, divided
by the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding. After giving effect to the
sale by the Company of 1,800,000 shares of Common Stock in this offering at the
offering price of $24.00 per share (calculated after deduction of underwriting
discount and commissions and estimated expenses associated with the offering)
the net tangible book value of the Company at March 31, 1996 would have been
$79,811,000 or $4.68 per share of Common Stock. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $2.09 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $19.32 per share to the
purchasers of the Common Stock in the offering.

   The following table illustrates the calculation of the per share dilution
described above:

   Public offering price per share(1).....   $ 24.00
   =======
   Net tangible book value per share prior to the offering.....  $ 2.59
   Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
   investors.....   2.09
   ------
   -
   Net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the
   offering.....   4.68
   -------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 19.32
   =======

- ------------

(1) Before deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
   expenses associated with the offering to be paid by the Company.

   All of the above computations assume no exercise of outstanding warrants or
options to purchase Common Stock and no conversion of outstanding convertible
preferred stock. As of March 31, 1996, the Company also has an additional
740,149 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants.
As of March 31, 1996, options to purchase 3,267,539 shares of Common Stock were